Pilesgrove Joint Municipal Court

1180 Route 40 * Pilesgrove, New Jersey 08098
Telephone: 856-769-1275 ® Fax: 856-769-8483

Nicholas T. Lacovara Debra A. Scott
Municipal Court Judge Certified Municipal Court Administrator

2024 Holiday Schedule — Court Office and Violations Bureau closed.

January 15, 2024 Monday Martin Luther King Day
February 19, 2024 Monday President’s Day
March 29, 2024 Friday Good Friday

May 27, 2024 Monday Memorial Day

June 21, 2024 Friday Juneteenth

July 4, 2024 Thursday Independence Day
September 2, 2024 Monday Labor Day

October 14, 2024 Monday Columbus Day
November 5, 2024 Tuesday Election Day
November 11, 2024 Monday Veteran’s Day
November 28, 2024 Thursday Thanksgiving Day
November 29, 2024 Friday Thanksgiving Friday

December 25, 2024

Wednesday

Christmas Day



